

## **Retail Market Assurance Services for the Irish Electricity Market**

Industry Governance Group (IGG)

Presented By: Robin McLaughlin

Date:

11<sup>th</sup> January 2023

Company Classification: Confidential

## **Assurance Team**



Audrey D'Arcy Key Account Relationship Manager

Commercial & Customer Satisfaction



Robin McLaughlin Principal Assurance Consultant for RMDS Overall responsibility for RMDS

Assurance

Jason Mcknight Senior Assurance Analyst

Assurance Analyst for RMDS Assurance



Marguerite White Assurance Analyst

Assurance Analyst for RMDS Assurance



## **Market Assurance Activity**

- TIBCO Hub Relocation
  - Formal Assessment Report has been approved.
  - IPT started on the 09/01/23.
- V14 Assurance
  - -Approach has been approved and circulated.
- Two Material Changes in progress
- Two Self-Suppliers application are awaiting approval



## VERSION 1

Thank you

